
School of Healthcare Science and 
Engineering (SHINE)

Month Date Day Activity Details

December 2024

11.12.2024 Wednesday School Meeting

11.12.2024 Wednesday Course Coordinators – Completion of COs and BLs in the Course Page

13.12.2024 Friday Commencement of Winter Semester 2024-25
13.12.2024 to 

15.12.2024 Friday to Sunday Course add/drop option for the students

14.12.2024 Saturday Course Coordinator Meeting (CCM) – I to finalize the Rubrics
16.12.2024 Monday Finalizing the rubrics and to be made available in the VTOP
17.12.2024 Tuesday Submission of MoM of CCM-I
18.12.2024 Wednesday Final Submission of Course Files in all aspects
18.12.2024 Wednesday Monthly Meeting -1
18.12.2024 Wednesday Seminar or Guest Lecture by Clinician/Industry Experts

22.12.2024 to 
01.01.2025

Sunday to 
Wednesday Winter Vacation for students (11 days)

January 2025

03.01.2025 Friday SHINE Event 1 - CPR Workshop

03.01.2025 Friday Course Coordinator Meeting (CCM) – II to finalize the CAT-I Question 
Paper

04.01.2025 Saturday Fireside Chat 1
05.01.2025 Sunday Last date for the payment of re-registration fees
07.01.2025 Tuesday Submission of MoM of CCM II by the Course Coordinators
07.01.2025 Tuesday Quality Circle Meeting - I
08.01.2025 Wednesday Monthly Meeting - II
08.01.2025 Wednesday Seminar or Guest Lecture by Clinician/Industry Experts

February 2025

03.02.2025 Monday Uploading of CAT-I Answer key in the VTOP
05.02.2025 Wednesday IV to RUAS
06.02.2025 Thursday Posting of CAT-I Marks in the VTOP
07.02.2025 Friday CAT-I Result Analysis

07.02.2025 Friday Course coordinator meeting – III [CCM III] to assess the performance 
of the students in CAT-I and planning of remedial classes

07.02.2025 Friday SHINE Event 2 - Biorender Hands-on Training
08.02.2025 Saturday Submission of MoM of CCM-III to the office of the HoD

10.02.2025 Monday Last date for the submission of Feedback for CAT-I by the faculty

11.02.2025 Tuesday Thai Poosam (Holiday)
12.02.2025 Wednesday School Meeting
12.02.2025 Wednesday Fireside Chat 2

15.02.2025 to 
16.02.2025

Saturday and 
Sunday SHINE Event 3 - 3D Surgical Workshop

19.02.2025 Wednesday Monthly Department Meeting - III
20.02.2025 to 

23.02.2025 Thursday to Sunday Riviera 2025

24.02.2025 to 
26.02.2025

Monday to 
Wednesday Course withdrawal option for students

26.02.2025 Wednesday Seminar or Guest Lecture by Clinician/Industry Experts

March 2025

03.03.2025 Monday
Course Coordinators Meeting – IV [CCM IV] to finalize the CAT-II 
question paper and subsequent discussion on the FAT Question 

Paper

05.03.2025 Wednesday Submission of CAT-II Question Papers for Moderation and the MoM of 
CCM IV to the office of the HOD

05.03.2025 Wednesday SHINE Event 4 - Cardiovascular
06.03.2025 Thursday Quality Circle Meeting II
10.03.2025 Monday Moderation of CAT-II question papers

11.03.2025 to 
13.03.2025

Tuesday to 
Thursday Quality Circle Meeting - II

12.03.2025 Wednesday Seminar or Guest Lecture by Clinician/Industry Experts
13.03.2025 Thursday CAT-II Question paper submission to the CAT office
14.03.2025 Friday Holi (Holiday)
15.03.2025 Saturday Submission of MoM of QCM -II to the office of Dean
17.03.2025 Monday Feedback on the QCM–II from the respective faculty

16.03.2025 to 
22.03.2025 Sunday to Saturday Continuous Assessment Test -II

19.03.2025 Wednesday School Meeting

26.03.2025 Wednesday Completion of Evaluation and Uploading of CAT-II Marks in VTOP

27.03.2025 Thursday Course Coordinators Meeting – V [CCM -V] to assess the performance 
of the students in CAT-II and planning for remedial classes

27.03.2025 Thursday CAT-II Result analysis by the HoDs and Collation of data for higher 
pass percentage or failure rate

28.03.2025 Friday Submission of the MoM of CCM – V to the office of the HoD
28.03.2025 Friday Fireside Chat 3

28.03.2025 & 
29.03.2025 Friday & Saturday SHINE Event 5 - BCI workshop and Hackathon

30.03.2025 Sunday Telugu New Year's Day
31.03.2025 Monday Ramzan (No Instructional Day)

April 2025

01.04.2025 Tuesday
Course Coordinator meeting – VI to plan the lab exams, the course(s) 

completeness, and Nomination of Examiners for the Lab FAT Exams in 
consultation with Lab In-charges

02.04.2025 Wednesday Seminar or Guest Lecture by Clinician/Industry Experts
02.04.2025 Wednesday Submission of the MoM of CCM – VI to the office of the HoD

04.04.2025 Friday Display of FAT Schedule in the Lab Notice Boards and finalization of 
the examiners

05.04.2025 Saturday Last instructional day for Laboratory Classes
07.04.2025 to 

11.04.2025 Monday to Friday Final Assessment Test for Laboratory Courses / Components

14.04.2025 Monday Tamil New Year's Day/Dr. B.R. Ambedkar's Birthday (Holiday)
17.04.2025 Thursday Last instructional day for theory classes
18.04.2025 Friday Good Friday (No Instructional Day)

21.04.2025 Monday Commencement of final assessment test for theory courses / 
Components

May 2025
01.05.2025 Thursday May Day (Holiday)
12.05.2025 Monday Commencement of Summer Term 2024-25 (Tentative)
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